## DOC # 0150286

00/27/2016

10:23 AM

03/Z/12010		
Offic	cial	Record
Dogganding n	converted By	

Recording requested By MISTY INGRAM

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1
RPTT: \$195.00 Recorded By: HB
Book- 306 Page- 0247

---- Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only--

QUIT CLA	AIM DEED
11110 11 10 111 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	DENNY Septence
(\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.	in consideration of TEN DOLLARS, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever quitclaim to
MISTY IN CRAM	as , all
that real property situated in the town of ALAM O described as follows: (Insert legal description and the con	, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly nmonly known address in the space provided.)
LOT 22 OF ALAMO SOUTH SUBJUSION TRACT NO. 1,	ASSITOWY ON THATCERDAY FINAL PLAT FILED
FUR RELORD IN THE OFFICE OF LINICOLN COUNTY	fection on the 13 th Alune to
N-1 OF PLATS, PAGE-124 ASSIGNED No. 5902	
Excepting and Resceving All gottless of Gold, Silo	en, Collea, Land, CINMABAR, ANDOTHER WALLABLE.
1927 IN Book C-1 OF PERPS, PAGE 296 AS FILEN	0. 3965, 41 COLN COURTE NEMA RECURS
\ \	7/1/20/1/1/4/1/202035
Commonly known as 351 THRESTLAN	E ALAMO, NV 89001
TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenemen	ts, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging
or in anywise appertaining.	, and the second
WITNESS hand(s) this 27 day of Soot	7016
I manu(s) that you serv	
Signature of Grantor	Signature of Grantor
DEHNY SEGLEX +Rustec	
STATE OF NEVADA ) COUNTY OF LINCOLN )	
COUNTY OF ENCOUNTY	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	M. HOWARD
this 27th day of september, 2016 by  Delvy segler as trustor of and	Notary Public State of Nevada
Desiry Signer and Elametraile Sigler Rank Trust	My Commission Expires: 12-16-19 Certificate No: 08-5568-11
_ Lithrough	
NOTARY PUBLIC	

## DOC # DV-150286

09/27/2016

10:23 AM

## Official Record

Recording requested By MISTY INGRAM

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County – NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorde
a) 004-132-15	
b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: HB RPTT: \$195.00
c)	Book- 306 Page- 0247
d)	. \ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fan	1. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/In	d'I Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Ho	me Notes:
Other	- 00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 50,000
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	property) ()
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 195-20
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	90, Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred	:%
The undersigned declares and acknowled	lges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the inform	
	documentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the p	parties agree that disallowance of any claimed
exemption, or other determination of additional	tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 19% per month. Pursuant to N	NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly and several /y/liable for any additional am	ount owed.
Signature / //	Capacity 6 RANTON
mist.	Capacity <u>Grantee</u> Capacity <u>Grantee</u>
Signature // JUH SOCOCIM	Capacity Grantee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Deurt Elaine Soylon FAMI'S TRUST	Print Name: MISTER IN CATA
Address: 1591 ARABIAN OL	Address: 180 Box 474
City: Howperson	City: A 44 160
State: NEOADA Zip: 89002	State: MEUADA Zip: 89001
77	•
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	RDING (required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip: